
Sacramento St. (9-9,3-2 Big Sky) -vs- Northern Colo. (14-5,5-1 Big Sky)
01/17/26 at Bank of Colorado Arena, Greeley, CO

 
 

 
 
Sacramento St. 46

Northern Colo. 68

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 670
Site: Bank of Colorado Arena, Greeley, CO
Referees: Jacob Finn, Karen Lasuik, Darren Krzesnik

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacramento St. 7 12 15 12 46
Northern Colo. 15 12 17 24 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Gray,Rubi * 30 6-14 3-9 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 2 0 1 15
01 Versteeg,Benthe * 35 5-10 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 9 0 0 12
02 Picton,Natalie * 30 2-9 0-3 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 3 7
12 Lual,Ajong * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Mandaquit,Jaety * 30 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 3 0
05 Abiara,Elizabeth 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 0 4
45 Jaiteh,Fatoumata 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
14 Fa'i,Tali 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Taylor,Brooklyn 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Paananen,Pinja 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
08 Salave'a,Keanna 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
04 Fontenberry,Jamiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 5-20 5-7 16-20 36 20 9 27 0 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 18-54   33.3 % 5-20   25.0 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 West,Tatum * 33 5-8 0-0 5-6 4-4 8 1 0 4 0 1 15
05 George,Neenah * 26 3-10 0-3 2-2 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 3 8
08 Powell,Erin * 20 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 0 7
15 Fields,Gabi * 30 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-6 6 2 2 1 0 2 0
33 Riley,Julia * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Baymon,Heather 33 8-16 3-6 5-5 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 24
22 Hall,Aniah 23 5-9 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 0 2 1 14
12 Loomis-Goltl,Ruthie 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Fraser,Claire 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Moore,Lilah 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 4-12 16-19 13-22 35 14 7 17 2 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-1   0.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 4-12   33.3 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Colo.
MISS LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,TATUM
09:11 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ERIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:55
08:54 TURNOVER  by RILEY,JULIA

STEAL  by LUAL,AJONG 08:54
TURNOVER  by LUAL,AJONG 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by GEORGE,NEENAH
08:16 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,TATUM
08:11 MISS LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ERIN
08:02 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by PICTON,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by GRAY,RUBI 07:54

07:43 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ERIN
STEAL  by GRAY,RUBI 07:43

07:38 SUB OUT by POWELL,ERIN
07:38 SUB IN by BAYMON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:38
SUB OUT by LUAL,AJONG 07:19
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 07:19
FOUL  by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 07:19

07:19 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,GABI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,RUBI --
GOOD LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:19 2-0 V 2

07:19 SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA
07:19 SUB IN by HALL,ANIAH
07:09 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PICTON,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:06

06:59 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 05:56

05:42 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BAYMON,HEATHER
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by FIELDS,GABI
05:25 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NEENAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,TATUM
05:20 MISS 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,NEENAH
05:06 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,GABI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:06 FOUL  by HALL,ANIAH

SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 05:06
SUB IN by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by PICTON,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:02 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by GRAY,RUBI --
FOUL  by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by FIELDS,GABI
04:45 SUB IN by MOORE,LILAH
04:45 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by HALL,ANIAH
04:45 4-4 GOOD FT by HALL,ANIAH

MISS 3PTR by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYMON,HEATHER

04:02 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
03:55 FOUL  by MOORE,LILAH



MISS LAYUP by SALAVE'A,KEANNA(in the paint) 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,TATUM

03:20 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAYMON,HEATHER

MISS LAYUP by SALAVE'A,KEANNA(in the paint) 02:49
REBOUND OFF by SALAVE'A,KEANNA --
MISS TIPIN by SALAVE'A,KEANNA(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANIAH
02:36 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 02:30
02:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:30 SUB OUT by HALL,ANIAH
02:30 SUB IN by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE
02:23 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NEENAH

TURNOVER  by PICTON,NATALIE 02:02
SUB OUT by GRAY,RUBI 02:02
SUB IN by PAANANEN,PINJA 02:02

02:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:02 FOUL  by GEORGE,NEENAH

MISS JUMPER by PICTON,NATALIE 01:55
REBOUND OFF by MANDAQUIT,JAETY --
GOOD 3PTR by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 01:38 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY --

01:30 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,NEENAH

MISS 3PTR by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LILAH

01:05 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILAH
STEAL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 01:05

00:58 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NEENAH
00:58 SUB IN by FIELDS,GABI

SUB OUT by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 00:58
SUB OUT by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 00:58
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 00:58
SUB IN by GRAY,RUBI 00:58
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:58

00:44 MISS LAYUP by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:13

00:00 MISS LAYUP by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Colo.
10:00 SUB OUT by WEST,TATUM
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ERIN
09:50 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --
MISS 3PTR by PAANANEN,PINJA 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI
FOUL  by PICTON,NATALIE 09:37

09:20 MISS 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by PICTON,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 08:54 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --

08:33 10-17 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PICTON,NATALIE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by PAANANEN,PINJA --
TURNOVER  by PAANANEN,PINJA 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by FIELDS,GABI



08:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,ERIN
08:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,LILAH
08:00 SUB OUT by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE
08:00 SUB IN by FRASER,CLAIRE
08:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,NEENAH
08:00 SUB IN by HALL,ANIAH

SUB OUT by PAANANEN,PINJA 08:00
SUB IN by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 08:00

07:46 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NEENAH
REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --
FOUL  by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 07:41
TURNOVER  by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 07:41

07:31 TURNOVER  by FIELDS,GABI
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYMON,HEATHER

07:01 10-19 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by BAYMON,HEATHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by PICTON,NATALIE 07:01
SUB OUT by PICTON,NATALIE 07:01
SUB IN by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 07:01

07:01 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by BAYMON,HEATHER(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 06:56
REBOUND OFF by JAITEH,FATOUMATA --
GOOD LAYUP by ABIARA,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:52 12-20 H 8
ASSIST  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY --

06:32 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRASER,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 06:18
05:50 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NEENAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAITEH,FATOUMATA(in the paint) 05:32
05:32 BLOCK  by HALL,ANIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI
05:24 FOUL  by FRASER,CLAIRE
05:24 TURNOVER  by FRASER,CLAIRE
05:24 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NEENAH
05:24 SUB IN by WEST,TATUM

SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 05:24
SUB OUT by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 05:24
SUB IN by PAANANEN,PINJA 05:24
SUB IN by LUAL,AJONG 05:24
MISS LAYUP by LUAL,AJONG(in the paint) 05:01

05:01 BLOCK  by HALL,ANIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANIAH

04:49 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUAL,AJONG --
GOOD LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint) 04:27 14-24 H 10
FOUL  by LUAL,AJONG 04:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
SUB OUT by LUAL,AJONG 04:09
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 04:09

04:09 14-25 H 11 GOOD FT by HALL,ANIAH
04:09 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by HALL,ANIAH
04:09 SUB OUT by HALL,ANIAH
04:09 SUB IN by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,RUBI(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --

03:36 FOUL  by BAYMON,HEATHER
GOOD FT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 03:36 15-26 H 11
GOOD FT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 03:36 16-26 H 10

03:36 SUB OUT by BAYMON,HEATHER
03:36 SUB IN by GEORGE,NEENAH

SUB OUT by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 03:36
SUB IN by FA'I,TALI 03:36



FOUL  by GRAY,RUBI 03:16
03:16 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by WEST,TATUM
03:16 MISS FT by WEST,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by PAANANEN,PINJA --
MISS JUMPER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint) 03:02
REBOUND OFF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 02:56
SUB IN by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 02:56
MISS 3PTR by PAANANEN,PINJA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,RUBI --
MISS JUMPER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI
FOUL  by FA'I,TALI 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by FIELDS,GABI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 MISS FT by FIELDS,GABI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PAANANEN,PINJA --
MISS JUMPER by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAANANEN,PINJA 02:03
SUB IN by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 02:03

01:47 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NEENAH
01:47 SUB OUT by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE
01:47 SUB IN by BAYMON,HEATHER
01:47 SUB IN by HALL,ANIAH

SUB OUT by FA'I,TALI 01:47
SUB IN by FONTENBERRY,JAMIAH 01:47

01:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 01:29
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,RUBI --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 01:15 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --

01:00 TURNOVER  by FRASER,CLAIRE
01:00 SUB OUT by FRASER,CLAIRE
01:00 SUB OUT by FIELDS,GABI
01:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,NEENAH
01:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ERIN

TURNOVER  by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 00:52
00:52 STEAL  by GEORGE,NEENAH
00:42 TURNOVER  by WEST,TATUM

STEAL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 00:42
TURNOVER  by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by POWELL,ERIN
00:25 SUB IN by FIELDS,GABI
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NEENAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Colo.
10:00 SUB OUT by BAYMON,HEATHER
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,ANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

SUB OUT by FONTENBERRY,JAMIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 10:00
SUB IN by PICTON,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 10:00

09:49 FOUL  by GEORGE,NEENAH
09:49 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,NEENAH

MISS 3PTR by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 09:29



-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI
09:16 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NEENAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,NEENAH
09:10 FOUL  by GEORGE,NEENAH
09:10 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NEENAH
09:10 SUB IN by BAYMON,HEATHER
09:02 FOUL  by WEST,TATUM
09:02 SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA
09:02 SUB IN by HALL,ANIAH

GOOD FT by PICTON,NATALIE 09:02 20-27 H 7
MISS FT by PICTON,NATALIE 09:02
REBOUND OFF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE --
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by WEST,TATUM
08:42 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by PICTON,NATALIE 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANIAH

FOUL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 08:09
SUB OUT by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 08:09
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 08:09

07:57 MISS JUMPER by WEST,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by JAITEH,FATOUMATA --
GOOD LAYUP by JAITEH,FATOUMATA(in the paint) 07:46 22-30 H 8

07:31 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,GABI

TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 07:19
SUB OUT by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 07:19
SUB IN by PAANANEN,PINJA 07:19

06:59 MISS JUMPER by BAYMON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,RUBI 06:50
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,RUBI --
GOOD TIPIN by GRAY,RUBI(in the paint) 06:44 24-33 H 9
FOUL  by GRAY,RUBI 06:35

06:23 24-36 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,GABI

GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 06:10 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by PICTON,NATALIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:07
SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 06:07
SUB IN by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 06:07

05:41 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,GABI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --
FOUL  by GRAY,RUBI 05:31
TURNOVER  by GRAY,RUBI 05:31

05:10 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANIAH

05:05 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by HALL,ANIAH
04:48 SUB IN by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE

SUB OUT by GRAY,RUBI 04:48
SUB IN by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 04:48
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 04:45

04:26 MISS LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICTON,NATALIE --

04:19 FOUL  by FIELDS,GABI
GOOD FT by PICTON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 04:19 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by PICTON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 04:19 29-38 H 9

04:17 TURNOVER  by WEST,TATUM
STEAL  by PICTON,NATALIE 04:17



MISS LAYUP by PAANANEN,PINJA(in the paint) 04:11
REBOUND OFF by PICTON,NATALIE --
MISS TIPIN by PICTON,NATALIE(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,TATUM
04:04 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ERIN

STEAL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 04:04
FOUL  by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 03:55
TURNOVER  by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 03:55

03:37 MISS LAYUP by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ERIN

03:32 29-40 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by POWELL,ERIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 03:03 32-40 H 8
ASSIST  by PICTON,NATALIE --

02:34 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 02:27
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 02:27
SUB OUT by PAANANEN,PINJA 02:27
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 02:27
SUB IN by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 02:27

02:08 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MANDAQUIT,JAETY --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:49 34-42 H 8
ASSIST  by JAITEH,FATOUMATA --

01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 FOUL  by POWELL,ERIN
01:36 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ERIN
01:20 TURNOVER  by WEST,TATUM

STEAL  by PICTON,NATALIE 01:20
01:19 SUB OUT by POWELL,ERIN
01:19 SUB IN by GEORGE,NEENAH

MISS JUMPER by JAITEH,FATOUMATA(in the paint) 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI

00:41 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,NEENAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICTON,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by PICTON,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYMON,HEATHER
00:15 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NEENAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Colo.
10:00 SUB OUT by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,ANIAH

SUB OUT by PICTON,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 10:00
SUB IN by GRAY,RUBI 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by FIELDS,GABI
TURNOVER  by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 09:38
FOUL  by GRAY,RUBI 09:32
SUB OUT by GRAY,RUBI 09:32
SUB IN by PICTON,NATALIE 09:32
FOUL  by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 09:26

09:13 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 09:07
TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 09:07
SUB OUT by SALAVE'A,KEANNA 09:07
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 09:07
FOUL  by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 09:03



09:03 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by GEORGE,NEENAH
09:03 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by GEORGE,NEENAH

MISS JUMPER by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:18 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,NEENAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANIAH

FOUL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 08:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 08:04
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 08:04

08:04 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by BAYMON,HEATHER
08:04 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by BAYMON,HEATHER

MISS LAYUP by ABIARA,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,GABI

07:30 MISS LAYUP by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:23 TURNOVER  by WEST,TATUM
STEAL  by PICTON,NATALIE 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by PICTON,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:17 36-50 H 14

07:00 MISS JUMPER by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by BAYMON,HEATHER
06:49 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint) 06:39 38-52 H 14
06:14 MISS 3PTR by BAYMON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,TATUM
FOUL  by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 06:12
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 06:12
SUB OUT by JAITEH,FATOUMATA 06:12
SUB IN by PAANANEN,PINJA 06:12
SUB IN by LUAL,AJONG 06:12

06:12 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by WEST,TATUM
06:12 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by WEST,TATUM
06:12 SUB OUT by FIELDS,GABI
06:12 SUB IN by POWELL,ERIN
06:02 FOUL  by HALL,ANIAH

TURNOVER  by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 05:59
05:59 STEAL  by HALL,ANIAH
05:29 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ANIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:15
SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 05:15
SUB OUT by PICTON,NATALIE 05:15
SUB IN by GRAY,RUBI 05:15
SUB IN by FA'I,TALI 05:15
MISS JUMPER by MANDAQUIT,JAETY(in the paint) 05:00
REBOUND OFF by LUAL,AJONG --
GOOD TIPIN by LUAL,AJONG(in the paint) 04:53 40-56 H 16

04:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:26 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NEENAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAANANEN,PINJA 04:22
SUB OUT by FA'I,TALI 04:22
SUB IN by PICTON,NATALIE 04:22
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 04:22
FOUL  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 04:22

04:22 40-57 H 17 GOOD FT by BAYMON,HEATHER
04:22 40-58 H 18 GOOD FT by BAYMON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 04:12



04:12 STEAL  by GEORGE,NEENAH
04:07 40-60 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,NEENAH
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,RUBI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:00 42-60 H 18

03:38 MISS LAYUP by BAYMON,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,TATUM

FOUL  by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 03:33
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BROOKLYN 03:33
SUB OUT by LUAL,AJONG 03:33
SUB OUT by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 03:33
SUB IN by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 03:33
SUB IN by FONTENBERRY,JAMIAH 03:33
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 03:33

03:33 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by WEST,TATUM
03:33 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by WEST,TATUM

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,TATUM

03:01 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANIAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FONTENBERRY,JAMIAH 02:52
SUB IN by FA'I,TALI 02:52
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:20 42-66 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TATUM(in the paint)
02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by BAYMON,HEATHER
02:17 SUB OUT by WEST,TATUM
02:17 SUB IN by FRASER,CLAIRE
02:17 SUB IN by MOORE,LILAH

MISS JUMPER by PICTON,NATALIE 02:12
REBOUND OFF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,RUBI 02:02
REBOUND OFF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by PICTON,NATALIE 01:46
REBOUND OFF by PICTON,NATALIE --

01:42 FOUL  by HALL,ANIAH
01:42 SUB OUT by HALL,ANIAH
01:42 SUB IN by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE

SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE 01:42
SUB OUT by PICTON,NATALIE 01:42
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH 01:42
SUB IN by FONTENBERRY,JAMIAH 01:42
SUB IN by LUAL,AJONG 01:42
SUB IN by MANDAQUIT,JAETY 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by FA'I,TALI(in the paint) 01:30 44-66 H 22
ASSIST  by MANDAQUIT,JAETY --

01:30 FOUL  by LOOMIS-GOLTL,RUTHIE
MISS FT by FA'I,TALI 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LILAH
01:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MANDAQUIT,JAETY(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ERIN

00:43 44-68 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,ERIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,RUBI(in the paint) 00:21 46-68 H 22


